

NOTICE****NOTICE****NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Session Meeting of the Queen Creek Town Council, scheduled for January 2, 2019 has been cancelled.

The next Town Council Meeting will be held on January 16, 2019.

I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 24th day of December 2018, this notice in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center Bulletin Board.

Joy Maglione, Town Clerk Assistant

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.